2/20/10

OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)

12/20/2010



103614016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of	, original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THOMAS A. BURNS (08/02/2010),	AMERICAN GLOBAL
MICHAEL J. BLYTHE (08/03/2010), AND	Name. MARITIME, INC.
ALBERTO C. MORANDI (08/02/2010)	Internal Address.
A444	Street Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X	
3 Nature of Conveyance	- 11767 KATY FREEWAY SUITE 660
Assignment Merger	30112 000
Security Agreement Change of Name	City HOUSTON
	City 1100B1014
x Other Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees' postal code previously record	led l
at Reel 024961, Frame 0261	State TEXAS Zip 77079
Execution Date <u>In parentheses after inventor name</u>	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A Patent Application No.(s). 12/777,941	B Patent No (s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of applications and patents involved
Name Jonathan P Osha OSHA LIANG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40 00
Internal Address [.] Atty. Dkt.: 17556/002002	x Enclosed
Street Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
09 Fannin Street, Suite 3500	
	X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
N4.	8. Deposit account number.
City State Zip Houston TX 77010	50-0591
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
। O trie pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document	Information is true and correct and any attached copy.
, y angula dodanon	21 882 . 40.00
Name of Person Signing	
rame of Ferson Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and documents

856474

PATENT REEL: 025614 FRAME: 0050

PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

): JONATHAN P. OSHA COMPANY: 909 FANNIN ST., STE. 3500

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/09/2010 501285792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Burns	08/02/2010
Michael J. Blythe	08/03/2010
Alberto C. Morandi	08/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

American Global Maritime, Inc.	
11767 Katy Freeway, Suite 660	
Houston	
TEXAS	
77010	
	11767 Katy Freeway, Suite 660 Houston TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12777941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cbaker@oshaliang.com Correspondent Name. Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin St., Ste. 3500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17556/002002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cara Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=12777941#page1.tif

source=12777941#page2.tif

source=12777941#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025614 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

American Global Maritime, Inc.

having the following address:

11767 Katy Freeway Suite 660 Houston, Texas 77079



(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DRILLING RIG ICE PROTECTOR APPARATUS AND METHODS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.



PATENT REEL: 025614 FRAME: 0052

indiv	IN WITNESS WHE riduals on the date appearing by	REOF, this Assignment vauch individual's signation	has been executed by each of ure:	the undersigned
	8/2/2010 Date	1 st Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	Thomas A. Burns	
	Date	2 nd Inventor Signature: _ Print or Type Name: _	N∫A Michael J. Blythe	;
8_	12/2010 Date	3 rd Inventor Signature: _ Print or Type Name: _	Alberto C. Morano	li .
	Date	4 th Inventor Signature: _ Print or Type Name: _		
NOTARY PUBLIC		Thomas A Burns S A Alberto C. Morandi S A Inventor Sth Inventor The Inventor	Michael J Blythe 2 rd Invento 4 th Invento 6 th Invento act and deed and also represented that he/s My commission expires	or she is authorized to MARY'S SUITON Notary Public State of Town
WITNESSES	$\frac{8-7-10}{\text{Date}}$	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name: Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name:	Just Benavides Jesse Benavides Michael D. Cam	My Commission Expires September 14, 2013

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 12/777,941

Filing Date: May 11, 2010

OSHALIANG

indi	IN WITNESS WE viduals on the date appearing	EREOF, this Assignment by such individual's signat	has been executed by each of the undersigned ture:
	Dute	1 st Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	
	8/3/2010	2 nd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	Slylle.
- 1 1-	Date	•••	Alberto C. Morandi
	Duit.		Alberto C. Morandi
	Date	Print or Type Name:	
NOTARY PUBLIC	Before me personally appeared.	Thomas A. Borns 1º lavestor Alberto C. Morandi 3º lavestor 5º lavestor	Michael J. Blythe 2* Investor 6* Investor
NOT	- Vandamiona		act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to
WITNESSES	ANDREA G. LEON Notary Public • State of My Commission Expires Jul 08/03/10 Date	Notary Public NARD Maine	My commission expires: Debra Jeagler Debra Taylor
NEW .	8/3/10 Date	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name;	Amy Thomps

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 12/777, 941

Filing Date: May 11, 2010

OSHALIANG

Intellectual Property Law

PATENT REEL: 025614 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 12/20/2010